Form	рто	)-1595	(Rev.	07/05	)
OMB	No.	0651-	<u>0027</u>	(exp.	6/30/2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
IPCO LLC	Name: Cambridge Display Technology Limited					
	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔤 Yes 🗹 No						
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Building 2020</u>					
Execution Date(s) February 1, 2006	Cambourne Business Park					
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Cambridgeshire</u> State: Country: <u>United Kingdom</u> Zip: <u>CB3 60W</u>					
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Doint Research Agreement						
Government Interest Assignment						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🗹 No					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/737,220 10/738,143 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(\$) ached? □Yes ✔No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents					
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_2					
Name: <u>Richard L. Blaylock</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$.80.00					
Internal Address: Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 11682 El Carnino Real, Suite 200	Enclosed           None required (government interest not affecting title)					
	8. Payment Information					
City: San Diego	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
State: CA Zip:92130						
Phone Number: 858.509.4110	b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-3975</u>					
Fax Number: <u>858.509.4010</u>	Authorized User Name					
Email Address: richard.blaylock@pillsburylaw.com						
9. Signature: March 3, 2006						
Signature	Date					
Richard L. Blaylock Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

1

## EXHIBIT E-1

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") dated as of February 1, 2006 between IPCO LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignor"), which has a mailing address at P.O. Box 2450, Monrovia, California 91017, U.S.A., and Cambridge Display Technology Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of England, having its principle place of business located at Building 2020, Cambourne Business Park Cambridgeshire, CB3 60W, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), is made with reference to the following facts:

A. Assignor makes this assignment pursuant to that certain IPCO-CDT Agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee dated as of February 1, 2006 (the "IPCO-CDT Agreement").

B. Subject to the licenses, the obligations associated therewith, and U.S. Government Rights identified in the IPCO-CDT Agreement, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions claimed in the patents and patent applications (as well as any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, foreign counterparts, reissues, renewals, extensions (including supplementary protection certificates), additions, registrations and confirmations thereof, together with any applications claiming priority of any such patent or patent application) set forth on <u>Schedule 1-1</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents").

C. Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuation consideration as set forth in the IPCO-CDT Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and quitclaim unto Assignee and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents, and Assigner's right to file applications on such inventions, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignment not been made, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner or Director of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue all Letters Patents for the Patents to Assignee and its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

2. Except as set forth in the IPCO-CDT Agreement, Assignor makes no warranty, express or implied, with respect to the Patents involved in this Assignment.

-34-

PATENT REEL: 017306 FRAME: 0927 02/01/2008 10:55 FAX 909 394 0615

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused its proper officer to execute this Assignment effective as of February 1, 2006.

ASSIGNOR By: Name: Title:

 STATE OF CALIFORNIA
 )

 COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_ ANGELES
 )

 State of California
 )

 State of California</t

On February 1, 2006, before me, <u>Nor MA CASAS</u>, a Notary Public in and for the State of California, personally appeared <u>41NDH HopE</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he or she

executed the same in his or her authorized capacity and that, by his or her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he or she acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



rma

Notary Public in and for said State

(Notarial Seal)

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

-35-

PATENT REEL: 017306 FRAME: 0928

.

.

.....

.

## Schedule I-1

## 1. <u>Polymer Matrix Electroluminescent Materials and Devices:</u>

- U.S. patent application serial no. 09/879,752 (publication no. 2002-0028347 A1)
- U.S. patent application serial no. 10/ 737,220 (publication no. 2004-0131886 A1)

Foreign Counterparts: CN 1441826 EP 1297060 HK 1054241 JP 2002-510583 KR 2002-7016668 TW 90114173 WO 01/96454

.

2. Polymer Matrix Electroluminescent Materials and Devices

US patent application serial no. 10/738,143 (publication no. 2005-0186443 A1);

Foreign Counterparts: WO 2005/086628 TW 93138918

-37-